Swirl diffuser OD-15
Application
•	 Suitable for cooling, heating and transition periods,
•	 Effective operation across the wide range of air flows,
•	 Installation into suspended ceilings.
Advantages
•	 Higher outlet air velocity at the nozzle: achieving a more
intensive ceiling effect,

OD-15/KR/ZR/V/M size 600,625 9 8 5 3 4 4 6
* Sound attenuation represents insertion losses; this means reduction in the level of sound power due to the inserted unit (swirl diffuser OD-15).
Ordering key
OD-15    KK1    /   Z   /   S  /   M   /   I5    Size
1 Diffuser type
OD-15 Nozzle diffuser
2   Diffuser plate type
KK1 Square diffuser plate, square nozzle arrangement, central fastening
KK4 Square diffuser plate, square nozzle arrangement, fastening with four screws*
KR1 Square diffuser plate, radial nozzle arrangement, central fastening
KR4 Square diffuser plate, radial nozzle arrangement, fastening with four screws*
RR1 Circular diffuser plate, radial nozzle, central fastening
3   Plenum box
Z Square plenum box for air supply
ZR Circular plenum box for air supply (only KR1 and RR1)
4   Spigot
S Side entry spigot
V Vertical entry spigot - only on reqest
5   Air regulation
M Volume control damper in entry spigot
6   Insulation
I5 5 mm PE thermal insulation outside of ZR plenum box
I6 6 mm PE thermal insulation outside of Z plenum box
I9 9 mm synthetic rubber based sound & thermal insulation (-40°C - 105°C) outside of ZR plenum box
I10 10 mm synthetic rubber based sound & thermal insulation (-40°C - 105°C) outside of Z plenum box
I19 19 mm synthetic rubber based sound & thermal insulation (-40°C - 105°C) outside of ZR plenum box
7   Dimensions
300 Size
400 Size
500 Size
600 Size
625 Size
21 3 4 5 6 7
* Versions KK4 and KR4 for dimensions 300, 400, 500, 600 are available only when ordering the diffusers without plenum box.
Sound attenuation* [dB]